Hem #4B

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: November 27, 2007 Agenda Date Reques

Agenda Date Requested: December 6, 2007

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Development Services - Planning Division

Subject Title: Action to approve a full bar liquor sales license for 4 Pints Tavern and Grill, located at 3198 No. Deer Run Road, Carson City, NV, and approval of the manager, Kevin M. Kelly.

Staff Summary: Pursuant to CCMC 4.13.030(1), the granting or denying of all liquor license applications shall be by the Carson City Liquor Board., an application must be made to the Liquor Board.

Type	of A	ction	Req	uesi	ted:
-------------	------	-------	-----	------	------

() Resolution	() Ordinance)
(X) Formal Action/Motion	() Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement:

() Yes (X') No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a full bar liquor sales license for 4 Pints Tavern and Grill, located at 3198 No. Deer Run Road, Carson City, NV, including the Non-Refundable Investigation Fee of \$500.00, the Original New Application Fee of \$1,000.00, and the Liquor License Per Quarter Fee of \$200.00, and approval of the manager, Kevin M. Kelly. Additionally, all sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education class within three months of the business opening.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Carson City Liquor Board has the authority to grant approval of all liquor licenses pursuant CCMC 4.13.030.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13.030

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Refer the matter back to Business License for further review, or

2) Deny

Supporting Material:

City of Carson Liquor License Application Background check from Sheriff's Office

(Narry Werner Development Services Director/City Engineer (Linda Ritter, City Manager)	Date: $\frac{1/-16-07}{1/27/07}$ Date: $\frac{1/-27-07}{1/27-07}$ Date: $\frac{11-27-07}{1/27-07}$	
Board Action Taken: Motion: (Vote Recorded By)	1)	Aye/Nay

Prepared By: Donna Fuller, Administrative Services Manager

CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION 2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6, Carson City, NV 89706 (775)887-2105 Fax (775)887-2202

Full Name of Applica	nt(s) Kevin M.	Kelly		AM 7117	
Corporate Name	10(5)	/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Account # <u>07-248</u> 0	
Fictitious Firm Name	4 PWTS Ta	1 P	- 1		
Business Location 31	10 1 0 /2	Vern A GO	P.I. II. De	Date Filed <u>09-26-2007</u>	
		Kd. Girson	City NV89	Business Phon 775-887-1117	
Mailing Address 3198		Carson Lity, 1	N 89701	_ Home Phone <u>775-841-4814</u>	
Date Liquor Sales will Type of Liquor Sales:		N	lanagement Ag	reement on file?	
/ 1 1 1 1 1	Full bar liquor sales Packaged Liquor		☐ Dining room w/beer & wine		
	☐ Dining room w/full liquor		☐ Wholesaler ☐ Manufacturer		
	Packaged beer & win	e		r(s) @ location (#)	
Ligt ATT			☐ Combo Packa	ged & on-premise liquor license	
List ALL owners, part	ners or corporate of	ficers below:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IN M. Helly 2862 Bel	AiRe Way; CARSON	1 City, NV	89706	775-841-4814	
Name & Tille	,,	Address		Phone #	
Name & Title					
Name & Little		Address		Phone #	
Name & Title		Address		Phone #	
Are you familian with a	T 1 T 1 W			- 1100E	
Are you familiar with I	Nevada Liquor Laws	? OZYyes 🗖			
Have you ever obtained	l a liquor license bef	fore? 🛘 yes 🗗	no If yes,	where?	
Non Dofindali	. T	- = 00	.FV		
Original Nam A	Investigation Fee	\$50000	<i>12</i> (1)		
Original New A	pplication Fee	\$1,000.00			
Liquor License	Per Quarter	\$ 200 00	Date Pa	aid <u>Sept-26 2007</u>	
CERTIFICATION I horoby	cortificate the at and in	٠		,	
liquor license, if approved, n	verujy inai ine above inj 1AV not he transferred to	formation is correct	t to the best of my	knowledge and belief. I understand that this action, without prior approval by the Liquor	
Board. I further understand	he investigation period	hay be forty-five (4	or to any other loci (5) days or longer	ation, without prior approval by the Liquor	
	1 1 1/1/	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Signature	May The		Da	te <u>09-26-700</u> 7	
Signature			Da		
•					
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Dat	te	
Witnessed	by:		Dat	e	
	FOR SHERI	FF'S DEPARTI	MENT USE ON	ILY ————	
	901 E M	usser st., Carson (ity, NV 89701		
		(775)887-2020 x	1400		
ate Applicant Fingare	ntad	D			
	<u> </u>	By		File #	
ate Applicant Fingerpri	nted	By		File #	
Date Applicant Fingernri	nted	Ry		File #	
11		_ ^{Dy}		File #	